Specifications subject to change without notice.
442 41 2204 01   Feb.  2010
MODULAR ELECTRIC FURNACE
2, 3, 4, and 5 TONS
FEATURES
� Modular Blower Cabinet, Air Conditioning or Heat Pump
ready
� Upflow, horizontal right or left applications

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
1 IN = 25.4 MM
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
PRODUCT FAMILY
M = MODULAR M F 12 F19 00 B 2 SERIES
SALES CODES
B = MODULAR BLOWER (115V)
F = MODULAR ELECTRIC FURNACE (208/230V)
V = MODULAR VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER (208/230V) FIELD INSTALLED HEATER
NOMINAL CFM RANGE COIL WIDTH MATCH
08 = 800 B15 = 15-1/2 Cabinet
12 = 1200 F19 = 19-1/8 Cabinet
16 = 1600 J22 = 22-3/4 Cabinet
20 = 2000 L24 = 24-1/2 Cabinet
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS MF
442 41 2204 01 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
Airflow based on no coil, no filter, no electric heat (pre−accessory external static pressure). When heaters, filters, hori-
zontal drain pan and/or downflow subbase are installed in an application, airflow must be re−calculated by adding the
heater static, filter static, and coil static pressures (provided in the following tables) to the pre−accessory external static
amount. See Coil Specification Sheet. Add.10 for Horizontal Drain Pan Kit.   Add .20 for Downflow Subbase Kit.
AIRFLOW IS BLOWER ONLY, NO COIL ATTACHED
MF08 ESP in wc
SPEED VOLTS 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Low
230v 1029 1020 1007 985 960 915 862
208v 872 860 845 825 797 765 721
Med
230v 1286 1270 1254 1220 1180 1125 1058
208v 1113 1105 1091 1070 1042 1000 947
High
230v 1500 1470 1432 1380 1315 1250 1168
208v 1317 1305 1286 1255 1220 1170 1008
MF12 ESP in wc
SPEED VOLTS 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Low
230v 973 975 979 979 973 955 931
208v 811 815 816 810 797 780 749
Med
230v 1284 1295 1301 1305 1302 1280 1246
208v 1084 1084 1084 1090 1089 1065 1030
High
230v 1663 1670 1671 1655 1631 1585 1519
208v 1383 1385 1390 1390 1383 1365 1328
MF16 ESP in wc
SPEED VOLTS 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Low
230v 1020 1015 1009 1002 991 975 950
208v 858 845 830 815 801 780 749
Med
230v 1379 1385 1386 1379 1364 1343 1309
208v 1156 1154 1149 1144 1134 1120 1098
High
230v 1776 1782 1783 1765 1738 1698 1643
208v 1496 1496 1496 1495 1495 1470 1433
MF20 ESP in wc
SPEED VOLTS 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Low
230v 1492 1495 1492 1475 1451 1395 1308
208v 1246 1245 1238 1225 1203 1175 1125
Med
230v 1969 1955 1935 1890 1818 1700 1570
208v 1641 1640 1633 1615 1584 1510 1406
High
230v 2696 2600 2492 2350 2192 2020 1844
208v 2417 2355 2287 2200 2092 1940 1774
FILTER STATIC PRESSURE DROP
WASHABLE
FILTER SIZE
NOMINAL
DISPOSABLE
FILTER SIZE
CFM
MODEL 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000